

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.3573/2019
URN: CRLMP / 6511U / 2019

Smt Sikha W/o Shri Yajurvaid Arya & Another

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Another

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saurabh Vaishnav for Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP Mr. Rahul Patni

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

13/07/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not want to press an interim application No.01/2021 and want to withdraw the same.

Accordingly, the interim application No.01/2021 stands dismissed as withdrawn.

List this case after one week.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J